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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4238
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP AND MGNREGS
Krishnaswamy Shri M.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is proposal for integration of Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) with other grass root schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is a proposal for Public Private Partnership (PPP) in rural infrastructure development; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): The ministry has issued Joint convergence guidelines for convergence of rural development programmes of Ministries of Environment & Forests, Agriculture; Water Resources; Department of Land Resources; SGSY & PMGSY programmes of Department of Rural Development with Mahatma Gandhi NREGA.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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